callsign
SRY841
N173DS
N219EA
N255SM
N10JP
N471XP
N500CD
N683SV
N68ONY
N390GM
N390BD
HPJ699
EJA555
N808SQ
N728MH
N66LM
N401AS
N21FM
EJA767
N15BY
N450RG
N99VsS
N104RP
N33BC
JTL323
HPJ601
TFF930
N728EC
N832R
N67FP
LN60LJ

ac_type
E145
L75
EASO
C56X
F2TH
BE40
EASO
C680
C680
PRM1
PRM1
CL60
C56X
PRM1
E135
PRM1
C56X
PRM1
CL35
F2TH
GLF4
BE40
C750
H25B
C25A
CL60
HA4AT
GLF5

PRM1
LJ60

registratior dep_af

N841HK
N173DS
N219EA
N2555M
N10JP
N471XP
N500CD
N683SV
N68ONY
N390GM
N390BD

N555QS
N808SQ
N728MH
N66LM
N401AS
N21FM

N15BY
N450RG
N99VS
N104RP
N33BC

N728EC
N832R
N67FP

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af
KSHD
KPWK
KHEF
KJIAX
KJAX
KSGR
KGNV
KICT
KTEB
KTYQ
KACT
KMIA
KTYS
KOPF
KSFB
K27K

KCRW
KHPN
KSRQ
KBNA
KPDK
KSUA
KLWC
KPDK
KLEB
KMIA

KBKV

dep_time

2/8/2018 3:54

2/8/2018 8:15

2/8/2018 8:25

2/8/2018 9:31
2/8/2018 10:03
2/8/2018 10:18
2/8/2018 10:37
2/8/2018 13:32
2/8/2018 13:45
2/8/2018 13:46
2/8/2018 13:55
2/8/2018 13:58
2/8/2018 14:07
2/8/2018 14:11
2/8/2018 14:17
2/8/2018 14:19
2/8/2018 14:35
2/8/2018 14:40
2/8/2018 15:55
2/8/2018 16:04
2/8/2018 16:07
2/8/2018 16:17
2/8/2018 16:26
2/8/2018 16:32
2/8/2018 17:06
2/8/2018 17:18
2/8/2018 17:49
2/8/2018 18:01
2/8/2018 18:05
2/8/2018 18:42
2/8/2018 20:37

des _time dep _rwy des rwy

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



